Entered on Docket December 24, 2015

EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1 MICHAEL J. IOANNOU (SBN 95208) J. MARK THACKER (SBN 157182) ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY 2 50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1400 San Jose, California 95113 3 Telephone: (408) 287-6262 The following constitutes 4 Facsimile: (408) 918-4501 the order of the court. Signed December 24, 2015 Email: michael.ioannou@rmkb.com 5 mark.thacker@rmkb.com 6 Attorneys for Applicant Attorneys for Applicant
ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BEN USE Bankruptcy Judge 7 8 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 9 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 10 11 In re: Bk. No. 13-51589SLJ 12 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES Chapter 11 LIMITED, LLC, a California limited 13 **ORDER RE: FINAL FEE APPLICATION** liability company, OF SPECIAL COUNSEL ROPERS, 14 MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY 15 Debtor. Date: December 2, 2015 Time: 1:30 P.M. 16 Place: Courtroom 3099 280 S. First Street, 17 San Jose, California 95113 Judge: Hon. Stephen L. Johnson 18 19 20 **ORDER** 21 The Final Application of Special Counsel Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley for 22 Allowance of Fees was heard by this Court on December 2, 2015. J. Mark Thacker appeared on 23 behalf of applicant Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley. Robert Harris appeared for debtor 24 Technology Properties Limited. Robert Franklin appeared for the Committee of Unsecured 25 Creditors. Shining Hsu appeared on behalf of the Office of the United States Trustee. 26 The application and hearing were properly noticed, no objections were filed or asserted 27

Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley

A Professional Corporation

28

4838-2184-9643.1

ORDER RE: FINAL FEE APPLICATION OF

CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

Entered: 12/24/15 FT1.09 17 ROPE and Case: 13-51589 Doc# 733 Filed: 12/24/15

- 1 -

with respect to the application, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the application is granted in its entirety, and attorneys' fees in the amount of \$13,517.50 are approved as final compensation. The application did not seek the reimbursement of any expenses. It is further ordered that debtor Technology Properties Limited is authorized and directed to pay the approved compensation amount to applicant Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley.

END OF ORDER

4838-2184-9643.1 - 2 - CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

ORDER RE: FINAL FEE APPLICATION OF

Court Service List ECF Registered Participants Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley A Professional Corporation San Jose - 3 -4838-2184-9643.1

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 733 Filed: 12/24/15 Entered: 12/24/15 Fig. 10/9/11/0